

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

OUT-TODAY  
SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2909/2019  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019  
in CRLMC No. 4013/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

M/S GLORY APARTMENT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH CHANDRA GOYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in criminal  
complaint being CC No.146/3 of 2012 qua the petitioner alone,  
namely, M/s. Glory Apartment Pvt. Ltd. represented through its  
Director, Abhay Kumar Prasad, pending before the Court of  
Addl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (Spl. Acts) Central, Tis Hazari  
Courts, Delhi, till the next date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER