

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 2909/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in CRLMC No. 4013/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S GLORY APARTMENT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH CHANDRA GOYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7042/2019 (II-C)

Date : 17-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)