

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2909/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in CRLMC No. 4013/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S GLORY APARTMENT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH CHANDRA GOYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7042/2019 (II-C)

Date : 05-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.
Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 26.09.2023

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

